# **UNOFFICIAL CO**

#### Warranty Deed

ILLINOIS .

19/2 1557515420CM

Doc#; 1522404012 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/12/2015 09:17 AM Pg: 1 of 3

	Above Space for Recorder's Use Onl
THE GRANTOR(s) Luis Aguiler also known as Luis C. Aguilar and Mar of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Considerations in hand paid CONVEY s) and WARRANT(s) to Ana Lili	ria Aguilar, divorced and not since remarried of the City
considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and WARRANT(s) to Ana Lili of CONVEY(s) and CONVEY(	See page 2 for legal description attached hereto and
SUBJECT TO: General taxes for Second Installment of 2014 and subsequence of record, if any;	uent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-24-313-010-0000	
Address(es) of Real Estate: 2142 S Marshall Blvd Chicago Illinois 60623	The date of this deed of conveyance is 71015
Sup And	The date of this deed of conveyance is $\frac{7.10.15}{10.15}$
(SEAL) Luis Aguila also known as Luis C. Aguilar	Clarks
(SEAL) Maria Aguna	
State of Illinois, County of Cook. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in at CERTIFY that Luis Aguilar also known as Luis C. Aguilar and Maria Ag whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared be he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her(the therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestean	uilar personally known to me to be and came person(s) efore me this day in person, and acknowledged that ir) free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
"OFFICIAL SEAL" (Impress Seal Her Deliah Moreno Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/3/2019	100 counded my hand and official seal 6.29.15
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
© By FNTIC 2015	

MIX 333-CT

1522404012D Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COP'**

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

For the premises commonly known as:

2142 S Marshall Blvd Chicago, Illinois 60623

Legal Description:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

This instrument was prepared by

Gardi & Haught, Ltd. 939 N. Plum Grove Rd., Ste. C Schaumburg, IL 60010

Stopperty Ox Cook Colling C

ke order-mail recorded document to:

ANALILIA Mendez Analilia Mendez 21425 Manshall 2425 Manshall Chilago Il Chilago Il 60423

© By FNTIC 2015

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		14-Jul-2015	
		COUNTY:	44.25
	ILLINOIS:	88.50	
	TOTAL:	132.75	

16-24-313-010-0000 20150701604532 1-916-029-824

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER TAX	14-Jul-2015
	CHICAGO:	663.75
	CTA:	265.50
	TOTAL:	929.25
16-24-313-010-000	0 20150701604532	0-420-891-520

1522404012D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Order No.: 15ST5154920RM

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 16-24-313-010-0000

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 2 N.L. EVI P. MORTON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO, BURLINGTON AND QUINCY RAILROAD), IN COOK COL NTY, ILLINOIS.